



Department of Transportation

Rapid City Region Office

2300 Eglin Street

P.O. Box 1970

Rapid City, SD 57709-1970

Phone: 605/394-2244

FAX: 605/394-1904

June 11, 2015

ADDENDUM NO. 1

RE: June 30, 2015 Rapid City Region Office Informal Letting
P SRTS(18) & P TAPR(09), Custer County, PCN 03c2 & 04ug
Safe Routes to School - Hermosa

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The following addenda to the plans shall be inserted and made part of your proposal for the referenced project.

PROPOSAL:

- Please replace the DOT-123 with the attached DOT-123.

PLANS:

- No change.

Sincerely,

John Rehorst
Region Design Engineer

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACT PROPOSAL**

DOT-123
(5/05)

CODE	PRE	PROJECT ROUTE	AGR	MAINT UNIT	CONTROL REFERENCE	AFE	FUNCTION	BEGIN MRM	END MRM
		P SRTS	18			03c2			
		P TAPR	09			04ug			

CITY AND /OR COUNTY Custer County BUDGET SOURCE FY15 Construction

FINALS ENGINEER REVIEW REQUIRED YES NO

REGION MATERIALS CERTIFICATION REQUIRED YES NO

CERTIFIED INSPECTORS/TESTERS REQUIRED YES NO

TO BE INSTALLED ON THE CM&P YES NO

TYPE, PURPOSE AND LOCATION OF WORK Hermosa Safe Routes to School (Sidewalk)

ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES AND COST

BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS		
009E3200	Construction Staking	Lump Sum	LS		
009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	20	Hour	\$160.00	\$3200.00
100E0100	Clearing	Lump Sum	LS		
110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1198	SqYd		
110E1690	Remove Sediment	2.5	CuYd		
110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	100	Ft		
110E1695	Remove Sediment Filter Bag	64	Ft		
110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	141	Ft		
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	405	CuYd		
120E6300	Water for Vegetation	11	MGal.		
205E0010	Dust Control Chloride	65	Lb		
230E0100	Remove and Replacing Topsoil	Lump Sum	LS		
250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	LS		
260E1010	Base Course	446	Ton		
260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	85	Ton		
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	70	Ton		
380E4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	78	SqYd		
450E1023	12" RCP Class 3, Furnish	48	Ft		
450E0110	12" RCP, Install	48	Ft		
450E2000	12" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2	Each		
450E2001	12" RCP Flared End, Install	2	Each		
450E4758	18" CMP 14 Gauge Furnish	132	Ft		
450E4760	18" CMP Install	132	Ft		
450E5211	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2	Each		
450E5212	18" CMP Flared End, Install	2	Each		
632E1320	2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	44	Ft		
632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensity	25.9	SqFt		
632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate & Reset Traffic Sign	3	Each		
633E1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	184	Ft		
634E0010	Flagging	180	Hour	\$23.55	\$4239.00
634E0100	Traffic Control	888	Unit		
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS		

650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb & Gutter	636	Ft		
651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	6684	SqFt		
651E0160	6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	1064	SqFt		
651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	100	SqFt		
670E1010	2' x 3' Type B Drop Inlet	2	Each		
700E0110	Class A Riprap	11	Ton		
730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	8	Lb		
732E0100	Mulching	1	Ton		
733E0100	Sodding	595	SqYd		
734E0101	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	1107	SqYd		
734E0101	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	100	Ft		
734E0180	Sediment Filter Bag	64	Ft		
734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	141	Ft		
734E0845	Sediment Control At Inlet with Frame and Grate	2	Each		
734E5010	Sweeping	32	Hour		
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	22	SqYd		
900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	1	Each		
900E1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	100	Ft		
900E5110	Bike Rack	1	Each		
998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	Lump Sum	LS		
				TOTAL	

CONTRACTORS PROPOSAL STATEMENT

The undersigned does hereby agree to furnish the labor and/or material in the quantities, at the unit price, for the purpose and in the place all in accordance with attached provisions upon approval of this Proposal by the State Transportation Commission. This document becomes the contract when signed by the Contractor and a Department of Transportation Representative. The Contractor agrees to provide services in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. The Contractor agrees to provide a certificate of insurance prior to commencing work, for liability coverage for the duration of the work as per the current edition of the SDDOT Standard Specifications for Roads and Bridges.

PROPOSED START DATE July 6, 2015 OVERALL COMPLETION DATE as per Special Provision for Contract Time

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THE _____ DAY OF _____, 20____ SIGNATURE _____
 COMPANY _____
 ADDRESS _____

NOTARY – My Commission Expires _____ FED. TAX ID NUMBER _____

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: _____ CONSTRUCTION/MAINTENANCE ENGR. DATE _____

REGION ENGINEER _____ DATE _____ DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS _____ DATE _____

APPROVED FOR THE TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
 NAME _____ TITLE _____ DATE _____

APPROVED as per Federal Highway Stewardship Provisions this _____ day of _____, 20____

PROJECT DEVELOPMENT ENGINEER